PSCS Advisory Council Policy (approved 9/16/19)

In an effort to provide additional oversight to the mission of Pioneer Springs Community School, an Advisory Council shall be established to provide consultation and advice as needed for guidance, direction, and strategic oversight of the PSCS Board, PSCS Committees, and/or PSCS Task Forces. Advisory Council members shall be invited who have specific experience needed to advise the board in Governance, Finance, Academic Excellence, Marketing, Facilities, and/or other charter school-related expertise. These advisors may be nominated by PSCS Board Trustees, PSCS Committees, and/or PSCS Task Forces and approved at any time during the year. The term of the Advisory Council members shall end at the end of the school's fiscal year annually; however, members may be renewed at the discretion of the Board of Trustees at their Annual Meeting. Advisory Council members are non-voting members of the Board of Trustees.